X
X

N/A
No
" If not, a reasonable estimate is most likely discretionary under

N/A

N/A

Task Order or Change Order
Annual Contract or Consultant

L puns

Applicable CC-Autharized CAM printed and attached

tdentify and Verlfy City Contract # is included In Task Order

Sunbiz with authorized signer or letter from a authorized signer

Verlfy Master 8lanket PO# or Release PC# or CO#

Report, study ,analysls, assessment, city-wide or investigation?

Verify with Kym or Kenya if operating funds need to be used instead of Project
Verify contract unit prices

Vertfy all calculations and totals

Overhead percentage matches contract-if applicable

Reimbursables Yes or No?

the reimbursable section of the contract

Verify contract sub-contractars and prices

If none a listed sub-contractor, PM must obtain approval letter
from the consultant to PW Director & Procurement must be
submitted and approved.

Verify T.0. # by adding into the Annuals - Unit Cost Contracts log

N/A

engmject: (\\c!y-eugm) Z:) '» Annuals - Unit Cost Contracts »

. or
%—T—?ﬂn - fﬁ[! EREOngn o whichever applies
Gonsultan AS@% @g

Verify T.0. amount Is within the Contract Capacity {cap)
If it is not within the available contract capacity, return
the T.0. to the Project Manager in writing, indicating
that an expenditure capacity increase must be requested for
Commission approval {usually through the Procurement agenda) to
accommodate the cost and the time-frame to meet the City's needs.
Identify and confirm funding with Project Manager and
FAMIS (6450) or ETS (Monthly Project Report)
Is the scope of work a capital project expense? Or operational?
Capital projects must meet afl 3 of the following criteria:

1) $50k value, 2) new or replacement tangible asset, and 3) a
useful life of 10 or more years? Operational, repairs and
maintenance? Repairing existing system or asset to maintain
the original useful life?

Initial routing form and forward to Financial Administrator

(Shannon) for signature.

Forward to Administrative Assistant (Kian) to continue authorization
routing.




Bid 812453613

Lot Ofas Inles (r21225)

L]

Ovechesd
Lot: BASE 810

Farrelra Construction Co. tnc, ___IOBE MANAGEMENTINC ____ Denella Uttty Conatruction nc. Nypowss

tom — Price Tote) [Pdce — Total  _ [lPdee Yotel Petce Yotat

12453-613-0101 | Mabiltzation [Price not to exceed 5% of Bid Amount) 229000 229000] 60403 coto3] 263502 263502) 263000 263000
12453-613.0102 | Demobiiization [Price not to exceed 5% Bid Amount] 71200 71800 823 s3] n9s norsl 263000 263000] 143500
12453-613:01-03 | instal FPLPad Boxes and Chambers 6-Inch Single Phase Transformer Pad Complete 500 sooo] 458 o] 55 5750, 2908 08| 255
124536130104 |instsRFPL Pad Boxes snd Chambers 24-inch Slagle Phase Transformer Pad Complet 40 a00|  ass 49006] 575 [ 2908 suss] %0
124536130105 |instaltFPLPad Boxes snd Chambers 6-inch Open Dekta Transformer Pad Complete 500 so] 915 as]  ans 1725 40 0| 430
124536130106  |tnstallFPLPad Boxes snd Chambers 28-inch Theee Phase Pad Complete 2000 4000] a0 280 2300 %o sso] 2700
124536130107  |instaiFPLPad Boses and Chambers S-inch Three Phase Pad Comglete 2000 2000] 1144 na| s 1725 40 M| 2500
12453-613-01-08 »nd 6340ch x 79-inchx 40-inch Vit Switch Cha 2000 400 4575 non| - us0 s0] 2038 8] sae
124536130109  [tnstall FPL Pag Bozes and Charmbers S-feet x 10-feat Feader Sphce Box Complata 2000 so00] 4533 w2 us0 13x0] 203 10812 3500
12453.613-01-20  |install FPLPad Bores and Chambers 48-inch Potymer Priciary Pul Box Complete 1500 150 263 ne| s 15525) n 6102 800
124536130111 [iestall FPLPad Baxes and Chambers 30-inch polymer Service Hand-bole Complete 1000 000f 134 16 (] 12068 340 4760) 800
12453-613-01-12 PadBoxes snd Chamb 20-ch Spikce Box 1500 13s000] 332 30544 82 79304 w07 7eae] 1000
12453-613:01:13  [tasteN FPL Pad Boxes and Q.aRae.zgSsxaEE 50-ich Sptice Box 1500 225000 515 ms| s 258 135 0] 1200
12453-613-01-24 p with Phts Complete 900 2s000f 458 114500 1062 65500 02 60500) 500
124536130015 |tnstall FPL Diectional Borng 3-6-fnch Condist v Direciona) Bors Complete 2 9000 ) 1ms0 19 asso] 242 10850 »
12453-613-00-36  |tnstallFPL Glractiona! Boring 2-6-inch Condult via Directional Bore Complete 30 150000 s 225000 30 ooce] 387 193500 32
12453-613-01-17  |Install FPL Olsections! Boring 3-2-inch Conduit via Directional Bore Complete 2 510000 u s12000] 144 5 n 561000 2
12453.61301-18  {instalt FPL Directional Boring 2-2-knch Conduit via Directiona! Bore Completa 16 328000) 16 228000 Jt us000] 148 297250 2
12453-613-01-19  [tastall FPL Directions! Boring 1-2-iich Condult via Directionsl Bore Complete 1 60500) u . 00| 08 s00] 121 66550 1
12453613.01-20  Jinstal ATT/COMCAST Oectional Boriag 1-4-inch Conduit via Directions) Bore 155 03000 a 5720000 144 374400} 20 0000 2
124536120121 |instalATI/COMCAST Otsactional Boring 1:2nch Condlt via DirectonatBoro 9 234000] u 3000|114 sse00] 121 314600 “
124536130122 [insta ATY/COMCAST Condu 9 000 18 458000 114 95400] 12 314500} u
124536130123 Jinsta Trenching 2¢-inch Trench (Hand Okg with Eackf) 100 0000 u n00| 374 o] 19 2330) 15
12453-613-01:24 | tnstall Trenching 30Hinch Teench (Hand Dig with Backfir) 100 n 2200) 3 u 2800 15
12453-613:01-25  finstall Trenching 36-inch Yrench (Hand Olg with Backfi) 100 . 12 w00 762 o n 3400) ”
124536130126 [tstall Trenching 42-inch Teench (Hand Dig with Backfil) 100 12 2400 Ed s800] 1696 3292 19
12453-613:01-27  J1stall Trenching 48-inch Trench (Hand Dig with Backfil) 150 13 m 2500] 185 3700) '
124536130128 [tastaBFPL Conduit Ondy 1-24nch Conduit Compete 15 90000 10 0000 06 3s0] 208 12300 ]
12453613-01:29  |tnstal FPL Condiult Only 1-6-4nch Conduit Compete s 000 10 £0000| 0s 400 23 13300) ]
12453-613:01-30  |tnstal ATT/COMCAST Condult Only 1-4-inch Conduit Compete 10 000 13 6500 07 o 20 1015| 1u
12453.613.01:31  |instaB ATT/COMCAST Condult Only 1-2-inch Conduit Compete [] 4000 13 6500 06 00] 203 1015 16
12453-613-01-32  [install ATT/COMCAST Condut Only 1-3-tnch Condult Compete 3 4000 1B 6500 04 200] (%] 850 16
12453.613-0133  [tnstallFPL Cable 4/D HOPE-TPX secondary cable In 2-inch condult 50 feet or fes ] 82000 ) 000 22 s0200] 238 96250 3
12452-613.01-34  [nstaliFPL Cable 4/0 HOPE HDPE-TPX secondary cable In 2-inch condlt 51 t0 200 1 2000 2 2000} 13 1300| 21 2100 .
12483.613.0135  [tstalt FPL Cable 4/0-HDPE-TPX tecondary cable in 2-tnch condult over 200 feet 6 6000 ] 2000 17 1700) 21 2100 .
12453-613-01-36  [tnstall FPL Cable 1CC- 3/D XPE primary cable in 2-inch conduit 100 feet o less 25 230000 3 276000 2 184000} 1 92000 .
12453.613-0137  [tnstallFPL Cable 1CC- 1/O XPE primary cabla in 2-inch condult 101 t0 400 feet 3 3000 2 2000) 2 000 1 1000 as
124536130138 Jinctall FPL Catde 1CC- 1/0 XPE primary cabie in 2-inch condult over 400 feet 3 3000) 5 000 28 o] 1 1000} 3
12453-613.0139  [tnstall FPL Cable 3CC-LOOOKCMIL XPE Feeder cable in 6-inch conduit 50 fest or te 65 1300} 6 1200 35 oof 308 16] n
12453-613-0140  [tnsta¥ FPL Cable 3CC-1000KCMIL XPE Feeder cable in 6-inch condult over SO feet 3 s 10000 35 7000) 26 200] n
12453-613.0141 [ Terminate FPL Cable 4/0 HDPE TPX secondary cable complete 7 1700] 2. 65 ma une 100
12453-613-0142  [Terminate P Cable 1/0 XPE pricnary cable complete 17 1700 L] 50 ” 1867 16670} s
124536130143 |Terminate FPL Cable 3CC-1000KCMIL XPE feeder cable complete 17 1700 L) 9200| 13 1 &9 900 =0
12453.6130144  [Sptice FPLCable /D XPE primary cable complete 200 ooce] 275 13750 9 ma uny 300
124536130145 |Splice FPL Cable 3CC-1000KCMIL XPE feeder cable complete 300 po00] 305 12200 655 62 983 9¢00] 1200
124536130146 [trutal L P d single pl d Transtormer complete 1000 urpoe| 19 2932 34 ) 656 6 400
12453.613.0147 open detta 3 TXs) Pac-mounted Transformers ¢ 3000 oo0] 3318 1) 461 1] 1 1323 80
12453-613-0148  |1nstaifot three complete 1000 ooo] 1144 R 928 e a5 4n28 900
124536130149 [Intatt P Padmounted Switch Cablnet Vista Swich complete 1000 o00| 1345 ses]  1n omy| 69 s3] 670
124536130150  [install FPL Feeder Riser 3CC-1000KCMIL FPL Feeder Riser on existing wood pole ¢ 4000 ooo] 1420 0] 63 6213 (2 992 3500
12453-613.03-50  [install FPA Feeder Riser 3CC-1000KCMIL FPL Feeder Risat on existing concreta pol 4000 4000] 1430 1w & s [ 992 3600
12453-61301-52  {tnstall FPL Service/Meter 1o ccess Customer Cable to Intercept exlsting UG cust 000 oo0] 1430 0] s 1 2767 176 1800
124536130153 |tnstall FPL Service/Meter to convert Existing FPL Service Meter Enclasure Only 4000 o] 1544 154] 4200 1512 1512] 1800
12453613:01-54  [tnstall FPL UG Service 4/0 TPX ncluding 2-tnch condut ceble 24-kch trench 10 0o} a 1000 © 40 v 13500 26
124536130155 inu1all FPL UG Service Paraliel 410 TPK includtng 2:nch condut cable 24-1nc 10 5000) 2 11000 57 msoo] 338 16900] 30
124536130156 |1nstall Pt Sump Protect! 200 oco] 482 s02s0] 1000 125000 ns 9062 1500
124526130157 |Construct Type D Cur n « 120000 “ 102500f 33 325 s
124536130158 1Paving of Type ) esphakic concrete surtace 9 0000 s 400000 14 700000 107 0 855
12453.613.01-59 o Typem 160 eos00] 184 56350 158 3080 200 70 189.75
124536130160 ,zniiaw.lugsu.xaxaa.ks;ei{. 228 112500 3 150000 54 o000} 3.0 285
12453.613-0161 marking 2 4000 2 4000/ as ss00| 393 s
124536130162 macking 6 lech singk 1 000 1 5000} 24 000 2 173
126536130163 gle yellow 1 000 1 2000] 24 500 ? 173,
124536130164 |Pavement marking new 24 inch whita 2 1000] 4 2000) n so00| 756 of 34
124536130165 ™ colors and blus RLP.M.9s 2t fire 33..: w ] 2100 s 7%0) 49 o] 939 w]  s3s

1000 31000 87 ssor0] o83 304730] 2420 saa00] 1200

4,583,480 4,715,972 4,815,200 8,375,076.60|
Sid Alowance 1500 154,000 150000 BL.000 150.000
$4,733,40 $4,865972 $4,968,290 $5,525,076.60 6,149,456.75

CAM 21-0262
Exhibit 1



CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
City Commission Agenda Memo #23-0241
REGULAR MEETING

Honorable Mayor & Members of the
Fort Lauderdale City Commission

FROM: Greg Chavarria, City Manager
DATE: February 21, 2023

TITLE: Motion Approving Change Order No. 1 for the Las Olas Undergrounding of
: Overhead Utilities — Ferreira Construction Southern Division Co. Inc.-
$1,228,141 and 180 additional calendar days - (Commission District 2)

Recommendation

Staff recommends the City Commission approve Change Order No. 1, in substantially the
form attached, in the amount of $1,228,141.50 and 180 additional calendar days, for the
Las Olas Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities, with Ferreira Construction Southern -
Division Co. Inc. (Ferreira)

Background
On December 21, 2021, the City approved an agreement with Ferreira for the Las Olas

Isles Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities project (CAM #21-0262). The project scope
was to convert existing overhead electric and communication utilities to underground in
the Las Olas Isles neighborhood.

As Ferreira had been operating at its own risk to complete the project since September
16, 2022, the City approved a new agreement with Ferreira on February 7, 2023, which
enables the Project to move forward and to be completed by May 15, 2023 (CAM #23-
0228).

The purpose of this change order is to compensate Ferreira for changes in the scope of
work and increase the contract time by 180 calendar days. The original Project has
encountered major adjustments in the field and several miscalculations and omissions of
over $1,000,000 discovered in the contract documents. Additionally, FPL, AT&T and
Comcast submitted new plans after the Project commenced which contained numerous
changes, updates and increases in work scope and materials required. FPL, AT&T and
Comcast also delayed the delivery of materials by 90 days.

Resource Impact

There is a fiscal impact to the City in the amount of $1,228,141.50 for Change Order No.
1. Funds for Change Order No. 1, in the total amount of $1,228,141.50 are available in
the FY 2023 Community Investment Plan in the account listed below.

02/21/2023 Page 1 of 2
CAM #23-0241 .



NAM

Las Olas Isles . ‘
10-354-9100-554-60-6599- - Capital Outlay/
P11715 Undedglriz:;\dmg Construction $8,875,000 | $3,169,529 $1,228,141.50

TOTAL AMOUNT b |  $1,228,141.50

Strategic Connections

-This item is a 2022 Top Commission Priority, advancing the Infrastructure and
Resiliency initiative.

This item supports the Press Play Fort Lauderdale 2024 Strategic Plan, specifically
advancing: .

¢ The Infrastructure Focus Area -

e Goal 1: Build a sustainable and resilient community.

o Objective: Proactively maintain our water, wastewater, stormwater, road, and
bridge infrastructure

This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are Ready

This item supports the Advance Fort Lauderdale 2040 Comprehensive Plan specifically
advancing:
¢ The Infrastructure Focus Area
e The Sanitary Sewer, Water & Stormwater Element
e Goal 6: Ensure that all areas of the City are reasonably protected from flooding
giving due consideration to the City’s natural and built environment.

Attachment
Exhibit 1 — Change Order No. 1

Prepared by: Gary Foster, Senior Project Manager, Public Works
Department Director: Alan Dodd, Director — Public Works
02/21/2023 ' Page 2 of 2

CAM #23-0241



DiviSION OF CORPORATIONS

'D!‘I!’J!OH of
S COURPORATIONS
m an vfficied Stae of Florida swebsite

Dopartment of State / Divigion of Comorations / Search Records / Search by Entity Neme /

Detail by Entity Name

Foreign Profit Corporation

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION SOUTHERN DIVISION CO. INC.
Cross Reference Name

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.

Filing Information

Document Number F04000001981

FEUVEIN Number 22-3334957

Date Filed 04/09/2004

State ‘ NJ .
Status ' ACTIVE

Principal Address

31 TANNERY ROAD

BRANCHBURG, NJ 08876

Changed: 01/09/2007
Mailing Address

31 TANNERY ROAD
BRANCHBURG, NJ 08876

Changed: 01/09/2007
Registered Agent Name & Address
FERREIRA, NELSON

600 OCEAN DRIVE UNIT #7A
JUNO BEACH, FL 33408

' Address Changed: 01/05/2021
Officer/Diroctor Dotail
Name & Address

Title President

FERREIRA, NELSON
600 Ocean Drive

Unit #7A

Juno Beach, FL 33408




Title SR VP

GARCIA, DICTINIO
2836 Biarritz Drive

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
Title SEC, TREASURER
PACHECO, LOU

197 CAROL JEAN WAY
BRANCHBURG, NJ 08876
Title SR VP

DELPOME, BRIAN

124 PATRICK AVE
EMERSON, NJ 07630
Title VP

Seelman, Michael C

16 Ramar Street
Flanders, NJ 07836

Title SR VP

VLIET, NANCY

19 Thomas Rd

Glen Gardner, NJ 08826
Title Sr. Vice President/ CFO
Killian, Jerome

30 Horseshoe Dr
Hillsborough, NJ 08844
Title VP

CIABATTARI, JOHN
1654 SW Foxpoint Trail
PALM CITY, FL 34980
Title VP

GARCIA, DANNY

9804 SW 161 PLACE
MIAMI, FL 33196

Title VP

HIGGINBOTHAM, ROBERT




12362 152nd StN
JUPITER, FL 33478

Title Professional Surveyor

Lee, Joshua R
1218 Georgia Ave

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Annual Reports
Report Year

Filed Date

2021 01/05/2021
2022 01/03/2022
2022 03/30/2022

Document Images

03/30/2022 ~ AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT

PORT

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF forrnat

View image in PDF format

View image in POF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image {n POF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

Viaw image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in FDF format

View Image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View Image in POF format

View image in PDF format

Lneany




Project No. 11715

. :’ FORTL AUDERDAL [ Las Olas Isles Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities

Ferreira Construction Southern Division C. Inc.

CITY OF Change Order No. 1 m;,
| l | I I /

To: Greg Chavarria, City Manager

From: Alan Dodd, Director — Public Works

Date: February 21, 2023

Re: Change Order No. 1 for Project No. 11715

Job Description:  Project No. 11715, Las Olas Isles Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities

Contractor: Ferreira Construction Southern Division Co. Inc.
Amount: Total amount of Change Order No. 1 - $1,228,141.50 plus 180 additional days
Funding: 10-354-9100-554-60-6599-P11715

The purpose of this Change Order is:

To compensate the Contractor for changes in the scope of work and increase the Contract Time to
account for all changes and delays.

The original Project scope has required major adjustments in the field due to several miscalculations
and omissions discovered in the Contract Documents. This Project has been delayed due to the changes
in scope, as well as coordination and delivery of materials from FPL, AT&T, and Comcast. An initial
Agreement extension was approved at the February 7, 2023 Commission meeting, which revised the
Final Completion date of the original scope of work to May 15, 2023. However, the previous
Commission item did not cover the alteration in scope, the additional time or funding needed. The
additional time required to complete all work on this Project is 180 days, bringing the Final Completion
date for this Project to November 11, 2023.

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL CREDIT ($948,940)

Existing Item No. 15 FPL Directional Boring — 1-6” Conduit
Reduction of quantity from 450 LF to 288 LF. Bid quantity and plan set varied
from construction plan set.
Deduct 162 LF x $20/LF = $3,240.00

Existing Item No. 16 FPL Directional Boring — 2-6” Conduit
Reduction of quantity from 5000 LF to 0 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did not
match construction plan set.
Deduct 5000 LF x $30/LF = $150,000.00

REV.17.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Revision Date: 08/01/2022 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
Approved by: Alan Dodd

Pagelof8

TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 Printed On Recycled P
x rinted On Recycled Paper.
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 23-0241 f:}
Exhibit 1

Page 10f 8



CITY OF Change Order No. 1 m

Project No. 11715

) FORT LAUDERDALE o e T e e i'i'lT i'i

Ferreira Construction Southern Division C. Inc.

Existing ltem No. 18  FPL Directional Boring — 2-2" Conduit
Reduction of quantity from 20,500 LF to 5,500 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did
not match construction plan set.
Deduct 15,000 LF x $16/LF = $240,000.00

Existing ltem No.21  ATT/Comcast Directional Boring 1-2” Conduit
Reduction of quantity from 26,000 LF to 23,600 LF. Bid quantity and plan set
varied from construction plan set.
Deduct 2,400 LF x $9/LF = $21,600.00

Existing ltem No. 22  ATT/Comcast Directional Boring 2-1” Conduit
Reduction of quantity from 36,000 LF to 28,600 LF. Bid quantity and plan set
varied from construction plan set.
Deduct 7,400 LF x $9/LF = $66,600.00

Existing Iltem No. 25  Trenching 36" Hand Dig with Backfill
Reduction of quantity from 200 LF to O LF. Bid item not in construction plan set
work scope. Removing to allow additional quantity of 24” hand dig.
Deduct 200 LF x $100/LF = $20,000.00

Existing tem No.26  Trenching 42” Hand Dig with Backfill
Reduction of quantity from 200 LF to 0 LF. Bid item not in construction plan set
work scope. Removing to allow additional quantity of 24” hand dig.
Deduct 200 LF x $100/LF = $20,000.00

Existing Item No. 27  Trenching 48" Hand Dig with Backfill
Reduction of quantity from 200 LF to O LF. Bid item not in construction plan set
work scope. Removing to allow additional quantity of 24” hand dig.
Deduct 200 LF x $150/LF = $30,000.00

Existing tem No. 29  Install FPL Conduit Only 1-6” Complete
Reduction of quantity from 6,000 LF to 1,000 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did
not match construction plan set.
Deduct 5,000 LF x $15/LF = $75,000.00

Existing Item No. 33 Install FPL Cable 4/0 HDPE-TPX in Secondary Cable in 2” Conduit 50’ or Less
Reduction of quantity from 41,000 to 26,000 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did
not match construction plan set.

Deduct 15,000 x $2/LF = $30,000.00

REV.17.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT e i
. aged o
:"‘i:’;:g;‘_’ﬂ:f’;ﬁgn 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 H
7P ; TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 _
x Printed On Recycled Paper, [
Equal Oppartunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 23-0241 &
Exhibit 1

Page 2of 8



CITY OF

Change Order No. 1

bxfxd
Project No. 11715 rﬁ'i.i.;

y F O RT L A U D E RDA L E Las Olas Isles Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities

Ferreira Construction Southern Division C. Inc.

Existing Item No. 36

Existing Item No. 56

Existing Item No. 67

Install FPL Cable 1CC-1/0XPE Primary Cable in 2” Conduit 100’ or Less Reduction
of quantity from 92,000 LF to 1,000 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did not match
construction plan set.

Deduct 91,000 LF x $2.50/LF = $227,500.00

Install FPL Bump Out Assy (Removable Barriers)

Reduction of quantity from 125 EA to 0 EA. Bid item not in construction plan
set work scope.

Deduct 125 x $200/EA = $25,000.00

Permit Fees Allowance

Reduction of allowance from $50,000 to $10,000. Bid quantity and plan set did
not match construction plan set.

Deduct $40,000.00

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $2,177,081.50

Existing Item No. 4

Existing Item No. 17

Existing Item No. 19

Existing Item No. 20

Existing Item No.23

REV.17.COM
Revision Date: 08/01/2022
Approved by: Alan Dodd

Equal Opportunity Employer

Install FPL Pad, Boxes and Chambers 24"

Relocate 11 Transformer Pads due to conflicts between plan sets and
HOA/resident requests.

Add 11 x $400/EA = $4,400.00

FPL Directional Boring 3-2” Conduit
Increase in quantity from 25,500 to 32,200 to match construction plan set.
Add 6,700 LF x $20/LF = $134,000.00

FPL Directional Boring 1-2" Conduit
Increase in quantity from 5,500 to 13,100 LF to match construction plan set.
Add 7,600 x $11/LF LF $83,600.00

ATT/Comcast Directional Boring 1-4” Conduit

Increase in quantity from 26,000 LF to 40,000 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did
not match construction plan set.

Add 14,000 LF x $15.50/LF = $217,000.00

Trenching 24” Hand Dig with Backfill

Increase in quantity from 200 LF to 1000 LF due to job site conditions.
Add 800 LF x $100/LF = $80,000.00

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

P Jof8
100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 |
TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX [954) 828- 5074 ]
Printed On Recycled Paper, a
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 23-0241
Exhibit 1

Page 30of 8



CITY OF

Change Order No. 1 m

Project No. 11715  Alb-America Clty

Ferreira Construction Southern Division C. Inc.

.. FO RT L AU D E R D A L E Las Olas Isles Undergrounding of Overhead Utilitles | l I I "’

Existing Item No. 30

Existing Iltem No. 31

Existing Item No. 32

Existing Item No. 38

New Item No. CO 1-1

New Item No. CO 1-2

New Item No. CO 1-3

New Item No. CO 1-4

REV.17.COM
Revision Date: 08/01/2022
Approved by: Alan Dodd

Equal Opportunity Employer

Install ATT/Comcast Conduit Only 1-4” Complete

Increase in quantity from 500 LF to 3,500 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did not
match construction plan set.

Add 3,000 LF x $10/LF = $30,000.00

Install ATT/Comcast Conduit Only 1-2” Complete
Increase in quantity from 500 LF to 4,500 LF due to job site conditions.
Add 4,000 LF x $8/LF = $32,000.00

Install ATT/Comcast Conduit Only 1-1” Complete

Increase in quantity from 500 LF to 3000 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did not
match construction plan set.

Add 2,500 LF x $8/LF = $20,000.00

Install FPL Cable 1CC-1/0XPE Primary Cable in 2” Conduit Over 400’

Increase in quantity from 1,000 LF to 84,520 LF. Bid quantity and plan set did
not match construction plan set.

Add 83,520 LF x $3.00/LF = $250,560.00

Remove/Reinstall Driveway Pavers

Reinstallation of an additional 20 driveway pavers due to plan omission and job
site conditions.

Add 20 x $500/EA = $10,000.00

Tree Removal

Addition of four (4) tree removals. Tree survey was not previously conducted,
and conflicts have been encountered in the field.

Add 4 x $1,500/EA = $6,000.00

Install ATT/Comcast 10” x 15" Handholes

Addition of 318 small handholes for ATT/Comcast due to conflicting scope of
work between bid documents and bid items.

Add 318 x $953.66/EA = $303,263.88

Install ATT/Comcast 30” x 48" Handholes

Addition of 229 large handholes for ATT/Comcast Omission due to conflicting
scope of work between bid documents and bid items.

Add 229 x $1,678.84/EA = $384,454.36

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

. Paged4 of 8
100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301
TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 .
Printed On Recycled Paper. ﬁ
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 23-0241

Exhibit 1
Page 4 of 8



Project No. 11715

F O RT L AU D E RD A L E Las Olas Isles Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities

_&". Ferreira Construction Southern Division C. Inc.
New Item No. CO 1-5 Residence Service Directional Boring Setups with Pits Complete

Addition of 200 setups due to omission from bid documents and job site
conditions.

Add 200 x $542.87/EA = $108,574.00

C ITY OF Change Order No. 1 m;'
\ l l I ' !

New Item No. CO 1-6  Materials Handling Expense
Due to the inability to locate a nearby storage facility, materials to be provided
by utility companies are stored in Medley creating the need for the contractor
to haul to the site. Added 40 truckloads/units to cover additional cost
associated with hauling of transformers, concrete pads, and handholes
provided by others (not under this Agreement).
Add 40 x $2,500 = $100,000.00

New Item No. CO 1-7 Asphalt Escalation
Add Lump Sum Amount for Price Increase of asphalt related to Bid Items 58
(Paving FDOT Type lll Asphaltic Concrete Surface) and 59 (Paving FDOT Type llI
Asphaltic Concrete Surface for Leveling)
Add $97,000.00

New Item No. CO 1-8  Milling Trucking Increase
Add Lump Sum Amount for Price Increase of trucking cost related to Bid Item
60 (Milling of Existing Asphalt Pavement to a Depth of 1”)
Add $20,000.00

New Item No. CO 1-9  Additional compensation for incurred expenses associated with AT&T material
procurement delays
Summary of the total cost of this delay:
70 Working Days
Direct daily Cost for Supervision, MOT & Yard Rental = $4,030.33
70 X $4,030.33 = $282,123.10
5% Allowable Mark-up = $14,106.16
Total Cost of Delay = $296,229.26

Add $296,229.26

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $1,228,141.50

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED: ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY (180) CALENDAR DAYS

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $1,228,141.50
REV.17.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT -
Aevision baes DnvoL/ a0 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 R

pptoved s Alen TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 i R

Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 23-0241 : ':5

Exhibit 1
Page 50of 8



CITY OF Change Order No. 1

Project No. 11715

FO RT L AU DERDAL E Las Olas Isles Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities | l

Ferreira Construction Southern Division C. Inc.

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the
Work, including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and
all related items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided
in accordance with Article 13 — Changes in the Work of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the Parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first written
below.

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTIO UTI__-I/, ISION CO. INC.

Approved:

:D&viﬂt,/ @OL g:{ \\z‘, \JI ; ce Q‘_J._;; i c(c)lo*—:ﬂ—'

)

Print Name and Title

Dated: St =45

REV.17.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Revision Date: 08/01/2022 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 Pige8ai8
Aoy AR Dadd TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 _

Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV fnedn aoec Paer. 3

CAM 23-0241
Exhibit 1
Page 6of 8

=



CITY OF Change Order No. 1 m

Project No. 11715

FORTL AU DERDAVLE Las Olas Isles Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities iT'Tri

Ferreira Construction Southern Division C. Inc.

CITY

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal corporation of
the State of Florida

!
GREG cnﬁx;?dnm
City Managér

Dated: 33 Z Qg ZZ E p)

(CORPORATE SEAL) ATTEST:

By,\_p (/)

DAVID R. SOLON
City Clerk

By:

Approved as to form:

D'WAY SPENCE, Interim City Attorney
RHQNDA MONTOYA HASAN e
Assistant City Attorney

c: Omar Castellon, Assistant Public Works Director - Engineering
Jill Prizlee, Chief Engineer
Brandy Leighton, Senior Project Manager
Gary Foster, Senior Project Manager
Kymberly Holcombe, Financial Administrator

Project File
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET
REV.17.COM PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Paie 7 6f8
:‘-""““’"::"ej“f“;ﬁg” 100 N ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 5
il il TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828- 5074 _
. Printed On Recycled Paper. a
usl Gpportunity Emplover WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV CAM 23.0241

Exhibit 1
Page7of 8



Public Works Department Route Form l L

Cémﬁfésion ApproW:red 6 7 Fﬁp% 3 /9 (/ /;3

Part1l: - e ST A AR

Check One: -[ / IW

(] Task Order L] Amendment Change Order ] Piggy Back il i

[ Ordinance 0 Master Blanket PO (] Master Agreement J Resolution ﬂ )| 7/23
O State, County or Federal Contract (J Other: Click here to enter text. ¢

Originator: Gary Foster | Phone #: | 6233

Document Title/ | Las Olas Isles Undergrounding of Utilities — Change Order No. 1
Description Info:

Vendor Name: Ferreira Construction Southern Division Co. Inc.
Project Number: | P11715 | Number of Originals: | 1
.Pa“ 2' i 1 ] b z it : . ; ~1~. = JL%E' Ry ifz

Capltal Investment / Communltv Improvement Progects Deﬂned as havmg a Ilfe of in excess of 10 years, a value of at
least $50,000, and shall mean improvements to real property (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend
useful life, including major repairs such as roof replacement, etc. The term “Real Property” includes: land, real estate,
realty, or real.

CIP Funded: OYes | ®No | CIN/A (Advertising)
Amount Required: $1,228,141.00
Index/Sub-Object Code: 10-354-9100-554-60-6599-P11715

Strategic Support Finance Approval Signature: B )
(For Public Works Finance Use Only) X SW " 5 arelly Date: 3/15/2023

Part 3: Approval Path - N ' B b

Approved Returned Initials Date Not Applicable
e M »n O GE 2/27/2023 0
Senior Project Manager
Brandy Leighton Revised by Gary
R /2 3/20/202
SeriirBiojest Manageresubmmed 3/20/23 X O Z /L 3 O
Jill Prizlee ’
Chief Engineer X . Vi 202028 =
Omar Castellon X 0 oc 0
Asst Public Works Director 3-20-2023
avid Clemente

Assistant Manager of X O DC 3/21/23 O

Procurement and Contract
Fill here
Click here to enter title. U = =
Part 4: External Routing N R R h : . in 8

Signature Date Returned By: Date
Procurement/Finance 2N [oEmEnedly | 554093 ON/A
“Date: 2023.03.21

City Attorney & 09:11:48 -0400' CIN/A
City Clerk CIN/A
City Manager CIN/A

TR F /73

Please return executed documents to Engineering Routing Liaison, extension 7818, City Hall 4™ Floor.

REV.0S.PWRFY Revision Date: 01/06/2021 Approved by: Raj Verma



